
Morrow County Public Works Fee Schedule 1 

MORROW COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS  

PARKS FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 *** Due to internet access there may be times when 

Parks may not be able to process Debit or Credit Card transactions. *** 
 

PARK FEES FOR ANSON WRIGHT PARK, CUTSFORTH PARK AND THE 

MORROW COUNTY OFF HIGHWAY VEHICLE PARK ALSO KNOWN AS OHV PARK 
 

Park Fees: for any single type of RV, tent, camper or vehicle (Unit) 
 

      Per Day Per Week Per Month 

Cabins*   (OHV Park A Frame & 10x16) $49.00  $ N/A  $ N/A 

Cabins*†   (OHV 10x16)   $49.00  $ N/A  $ N/A 

Cabins*   (Anson Wright 14X14)  $49.00   $ N/A  $ N/A 

Cabins*†  (Cutsforth 10x16)   $49.00  $ N/A  $ N/A 

4-H Building (Cutsforth Park)   $100.00  $ N/A  $ N/A 

Juniper Cabin*†  ‡ (OHV Park 20X14)  $88.00  $ N/A  $ N/A 

Full hook-ups (water, sewer, and electric) $29.00  $174.00  $686.00 

Partial hook-up (water and electric)  $25.00  $150.00  $607.00 

Water only hook-up    $22.00  $132.00  $528.00 

Dry camp or primitive  (Tent and/or RV) $19.00  $114.00  $449.00 

OHV Overflow Area/Large Group Site§  $19.00§  $114.00 § $449.00§ 
 

* No running water inside of cabins, No bedding furnished 

† Propane lighting heating 

‡ Gas generator available for LIMITED electrical use 
§ OHV Large Group Site is a per unit fee (Unit = any single type RV, tent, camper or vehicle) 

Seventh (7th) day free for all RV/tent sites. 

Maximum of six (6) people per paid site (with exception of Large Group Site/s at OHV Park) 

Weekly/Monthly rates automatically calculated by reservation software. 

 

Extra vehicle only (one included with campsite) $2.00 per extra vehicle only per day 
 

Sewer dump fee     $10.00   
 

Campfire Wood (1 row - 1’W x 3’H x 3’L) $10.00 
 

Water  Registered Camper  FREE 

  Non Registered Camper  $0.05 per gallon charge due to upkeep of system. 
 

Cutsforth Park Horse Pens   $3.00 per head per Day 
 

BBQ (wood-burning), Gazebo or  $25.00 per area per Day 

 Picnic Area/s      (Reserved for large groups) 
 

Propane $0.75 over delivery market rate 
 

Propane Tank- five (5) gallon rental   $25.00 per Day  
 

50% Discount for active duty military on leave or veterans with disabilities with proper documentation. 

Does not cover cabins or other special park facilities, amenities, extra people or vehicles and is only 

eligible for one site discount per stay. Reserved site must be occupied by the veteran that is eligible for 

discount. Otherwise, discount is invalid. Reservation is not transferable to anyone else, even other veterans. 

When you arrive at park you will be asked for photo ID to confirm veteran status. If unable to provide ID 

indicating the veteran status guest will not receive discount and will be responsible for full rate of site 

reserved. 

50% Discount Wedding/Reunion facilities rental when entire park facilities (all campsites, buildings and 

amenities) are rented. With understanding that restrooms/showers, ponds, playground and day use areas 

remain open for public use.  


